
Parts List

Item Qty Part Number

1 1 StreamDeck 15 Stand_Extreme - Slim - Left

4 1 StreamDeck 15 Stand_Extreme - Slim - Right

6 6 M4x8

7 6 M4 Nut

8 1 10x10 Rubber Foot

10 1 Extreme Stand Right Side

11 1 StreamDeck 15 Top v1
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PK1 StreamDeck 15 Add-on for the PK1 Extreme Stand
RIGHT Hand Mounted

Attach the LEFT side panel (Part 1) to the 
left of the baseplate (Part 11) using 2 x M4x8 
bolts (Part 6) and 2 x M4 nuts (Part 7)

Attach the RIGHT side panel (Part 4) to the 
right of the baseplate (Part 11) using 2 x 
M4x8 bolts (Part 6) and 2 x M4 nuts (Part 7)

Once all 4 bolts are in place, tighten evenly 
to stiffen up the structure.

Do not over tighten

Affix the rubber foot (Part 8) under the foot 
of the RIGHT side plate (Part 4)

These instructions are specifically for a 
RIGHT Hand Mounted StreamDeck. For a 
LEFT Hand Mounted StreamDeck, replace 
LEFT with RIGHT and RIGHT with LEFT
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PK1 StreamDeck 15 Add-on for the PK1 Extreme Stand
RIGHT Hand Mounted

Position the StreamDeck Stand so that 
its TOP hole lines up with the TOP hole of 
the PK1 Stand side and push an M4 bolt 
(Part 6) through. This next bit is quite fiddly, 
but using your index finger (or tweezers), 
thread an M4 nut (Part 7) onto the M4 bolt 
protruding through the PK1 Stand side and 
tighten the bolt

Rotate the SteamDeck Stand so its LOWER 
hole aligns with that of the hole in the 
middle pillar of the PK1 Stand side and 
insert an M4x8 bolt. Using your thumb and 
forefinger, hold an M4 nut (Part 7) and the 
StreamDeck Stand together  
so you can tighten the bolt onto the nut

Do not worry if the M4 nut spins in the 
recesses on the inside of the PK1 Stand. 
This prevents over tightening.

StreamDeck 15 Stand Left Side

StreamDeck 15 Stand Right Side
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Parts of this product were produced with an additive manufacturing process. Minor surface imperfections do not affect the overall product functionality.

Lower Strut Assembly 

All of the fasteners required for assembling this component are found in Bag 2. 

Bag 2 contains 4 x M4*8mm bolts, 4 x M4 Hex Nuts and 4 x M2.5*6mm bolts

Ÿ Flip the entire assembly on it's back so that the undersides are visible. 

Ÿ The lower strut assembly comprises of 4 parts, 2 Left and 2 Right. Each part is 

marked L or R 

Ÿ Using the M2.5x6mm bolts you will now join both the Left and Right lower 

struts together to form a longer strut. The M2.5 bolt will pass through the bolt 

hole on the Left part and you will screw directly into the plastic of the Right 

part. 

Ÿ You will perform this step twice, creating 2 lower struts.
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Ÿ We will tighten the Top Left and Right bolts as well as the lower strut bolts to 

stiffen up the entire assembly.

Ÿ Position one of the lower strut assemblies into the notches under each of the 

Left and Right sides. 

Ÿ Insert an M4*8mm bolt from below and place an M4 hex nut into the nut 

shaped recesses and loosely tighten the protruding bolt. 

Ÿ Repeat for the second lower strut assembly. 

Ÿ Attach the 4 rubber feet in the positions indicated in the diagram above.

DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN. 

Biodegradable according 

to DIN EN ISO 14855

MADE IN EU8 5 8 6 0 2 2 6 6 0 2 5 2

Compatible with the ATEM Mini Extreme 

and ATEM Mini Extreme ISO
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Assembly Instructions

This product was produced with an additive manufacturing process. Minor surface imperfections do not affect the overall product functionality.
Instagram: @aaronpk_tv  | Twitter: @aaronpk 

You can also get support and show off photos of your rigs in our friendly community at 

forum.livevideotech.today

Thanks so much for your support! I hope this stand makes your productions even more 

successful. I'd love to see a photo of your new rig! Post a photo on Instagram or Twitter and 

tag it with #pk1stand  

- Aaron
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